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Historical Society - folders

1.

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Conejo Valley Bicentennial — Bicentennial Committee Medallion
Newspaper Clippings

Bicentennial Committee

Historical Society — Current

Important — Action Pending

Membership Committee

Museum Gov Board

Program

Ways & Means — Budget Operating Expenses

Debutante Presentation

Triunfo

Minutes

Ideas — Plans

Correspondence for Dictation

Triunfo Ball Site — Mike Hagopian

Agenda 10-9-64 to 6-14—66

Stagecoach Inn

Cultural Heritage Board

Historical Society Newspaper Clippings — to March 1, 1966
Historical Society Newspaper Clippings — 1966 — 1967
Historical Society Newspaper Clippings — Toni’s Collection
Congressman. Beilenson Advisory Council — 1995
Beilenson Reception 10-9-92

Stagecoach Museum Directory
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Hagopian Collection - Inventory

Sports X Background Information
Sports X Press Clippings

T. O. Sports Complex

City Council regarding Sports X
T. O. City Manager

T.0. 40" — 5-24-04

Phil Gatch

Earthquake Relief Fund

Sister City Committee

Picnic (AR.) Sister City

Sister City — Current

Spidak — T. O. Post Visit 4-20-92

Spidak Earthquake Fund Raiser Dinner 1-22-93 — Sherwood C.C.

Spidak Back Up

Spidak — Sister City
Spidak — Sister City
Spidak — Sister City
Spidak — Sister City

Spidak — Sister City

City Council Campaign Walt Wilcox and Misc. (loose papers)

Clippings and Flyers
Buttons
Miscellaneous
Minutes, Letters, etc.
Previous Campaigns

A-B-C-D-E
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51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75
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Wilcox Campaign for City Council
Miscellaneous

Ed Jones Campaign withdrawal (loose papers)
Miscellaneous

Ed Jones Campaign

Minutes, Jones, Agenda

Miscellaneous — Jones

Ed Jones Campaign for Supervisor
Armenian Night

Newspaper Rates

Other Campaign Literature, Ads, and Miscellaneous
Francis Prince (Ed Jones) Campaigns
Ristibun for U.S. Congress

Ed Jones Campaign

Workers, Endorsers — Ed Jones Campaign
Clippings

Jones Projects (current)

Ed Jones Campaign Contributions
Platform and issues

Ed Jones Miscellaneous — loose papers
Prince Campaign 1980

Miscellaneous — loose papers

Jones Material — Useful for Prince
Miscellaneous — loose papers

Addresses and People
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76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101
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Committee to Elect Francis Prince — Names and Addresses/Misc
Misc Newspapers and Clippings 1984 (loose)

Misc Newspapers and Clippings 1989 (loose)

Misc Newspapers and Clippings — 1988-1989 (loose)
Newspapers and Clippings — Fiore — 1990
Newspapers — Press — Ads — Laxdal - 1988
Committee to Re-elect Laxdal

Committee to Elect Bob Lewis — City Council

Mail Lists Chamber of Commerce 5/12/80

Ed Jones — Big Contributors

Address Lists

Conejo Future Master List 1977

Issues

Printing

Precincts

Miscellaneous (loose papers)

Flyers (sample)

Financial Reports

Other Lit. (sample)

Bob Lewis T. O. Election (miscellaneous)

Fiori (Also Lewis, Laxdal, and other campaigns) 1990
Laxdal Campaign

Laxdal Expenditures

Names

Laxdal 1988 Operational

Laxdal 1984
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102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126
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Laxdal — Newspaper Clippings

Important Materials for Colleen —Tabulations
Thousand Oaks City Council Election 1990
Lewis and Laxdal

Thousand Oaks Sister —Cities Committee

Miscellaneous Addresses

American Association of University Women 1982 — 1983

Laxdal 1994

Chuck’s Committee

Laxdal — Miscellaneous 1994

Laxdal — Miscellaneous 1994
Congressman Beilenson — letter 1994
Introductions — Congressman Beilenson
Congressional Debate

City Council Candidates Miscellaneous
Fiore — Miscellaneous

Candidate Statements 1990

Alex Fiore — 1990

C. Cohen — Slander to Elections
Cohen — Active

Cohen — Mailers, flyers, etc
Newspaper Clippings

Cohen Campaign inactive

Laxdal Miscellaneous

Laxdal Miscellaneous
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127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152
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Laxdal — Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous Campaign Materials (loose papers)
Miscellaneous (loose papers)

Conejo Valley Attitude Survey 1984

Daily News, Los Angeles Advertising

Janss Recognition Committee 1978

Janss Basics

Janss Recognition Newspaper Clippings

Janss Recognition Committee

Janss Recognition Committee Misc — Program/Agenda
Conejo Open Space

Master Plan (Conejo)

Thousand Oaks Development Plan 1969 (loose)
Conejo Open Space

Conejo Open Space

Vision 2020 Proposal

Conejo Future Foundation

Conejo Future Foundation Miscellaneous

Conejo Future — Directory Social Services 1979
Conejo Future Comprehensive Enhancement Program 1981
Conejo Future Vision 2020 Committee

Conejo Future Nominations

Conejo Future By Law — Revision

Conejo Future Letters 1989

Conejo Future By Laws

Conejo Future Vision 2020
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153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177
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Conejo Future Vision 2020 — (current working)
Conejo Future Vision 2020 Search Committee
Conejo Future Vision 2020 — General

Conejo Future Foundation

Conejo Future Foundation

Office Expenses and Printing

Conejo Future Code of Conduct Policy
Miscellaneous — School Bonds

Citizens Committee on Valley Oaks School Bond
Current Ideas

Information (Speakers — Bureau Speeches)
Conejo Bond Election — List of all Workers
City Council Election Materials

City Council Candidate Signs

October 2-3 1965 Affair (1% Triunfo Ball)
Correspondence, etc — Unsorted

Special B//C Resources 1963

Open Space Committee

Ventura County Cultural Heritage Board
Patrons File — Thank you letters

Open Space

Super Committee Reports — Educational Div June, 1971 — March, 1972

Historical Society — Constitution and By-Laws
Press Releases, Publicity, and Newsletters

Kuska
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178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203
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Kuska Correspondence

Kuska Museum

Weigand and Historical Society

Miscellaneous Correspondence

Historical Society Correspondence

Correspondence

Summary Newsletters

Historical Society Correspondence

Correspondence — Stage Coach Inn as Historical Monument
Notes and Ideas

Interviewing old timers

Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous papers

Papers from Lee Culver on Ventura County

Cultural Heritage Board

Council of Cultural Heritage Board

Restoration Committee

Conference of California Historical Societies regarding Preservation
Conference of California Historical Societies

Chamber of Commerce — Stage Coach Inn Committee
Sheffield Place Correspondence

Preservation Leaflets and Articles

National Register

Tree Committee and Cultural Landmark Designation
Resolution Cultural Heritage Board

Landmark Committee
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204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229
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Cultural Heritage Board (Current Working)
Bicentenniel California 200 years

Ordinance and By-Laws

Correspondence — Cultural Heritage

Landmark Clippings and letters

Conejo Valley Historical Society — Landmark Committee
Landmarks Committee — Clippings and Correspondence
Budget

Cultural Heritage Booklet

Cultural Heritage — Correspondence
Correspondence

Dictation

Pending — Replies to Letters

Cultural Heritage Board — Miscellaneous
Possible Appointees to Cultural Heritage Board
Cultural Heritage meeting at home 8/27/67
Oxnard Chamber of Commerce Building

Tapo Canyon De La Guerra Adobe Ruins
Trees and Shrubs

Cultural Heritage Board Minutes through 1970
Pagoda — Oxnard

Japanese Cemetery — Oxnard

Camarillo Trees

Sespe — H. Ladd Pierce

Scenic Highways

Point Mugu
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230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255
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Legislation and Ordinance — Samples and Examples
Naumann Trees

Sugar Beet Factory — Oxnard

Russell Cemetery

Santa Gertrudis Chapel

Flood Control Channel

Rincon — Little Red School House

Camarillo House

Calleguas Creek

Ventura County Courthouse

Santa Gertrudis Chapel

Father Serra Statue

Strathearn — De La Guerra Adobe

Cook Mansion

Aqueduct

Red School — Santa Clara

Sanchez Adobe

Edward’s Adobe

Faulkner Home

Rancho Arnaz Adobe

Cultural Heritage Board — Miscellaneous loose papers
Miscellaneous Landmarks - loose papers

Other Landmarks

Ventura County Tree Committee

Cultural Heritage Board — Presentation to Camarillo 7/23/69

Supporting material for City Council ‘s Presentations
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256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

280

281
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Annual Report

Agenda Cultural Heritage Board and Membership Addresses
Rocket-Dyne Cave Paintings

Field Trips

Cultural Heritage — Regular Meeting Minutes 1971

Public Hearings, Minutes, Notices, etc.

Channel Islands

Cultural Heritage Board Data

Landmarks

Landmarks —

Publicity — Press Releases

Founding Meeting Conejo Valley Historical Society

First Annual Banquet - CV Historical Society

Membership applications and Information - CV Historical Society
Meeting and Dinner CV Historical Society (honoring Nellie Kuska)
Calendar of Events CV Historical Society

Conejo Valley Cultural Center Banquet

National Trust for Historic Preservation Literature

Triunfo Ball and Debutante Presentation — 1966, 1968, 1969
Meeting - Dr. Carl S Dentzel, speaker

State Historical Marker Dedication at Stagecoach Inn

First Get-Together Dinner— CV Historical Society —Chumash Rock Slides
Miscellaneous Invitations & meeting announcements

Booklets — Organizing A Local Historic Society, Historic Preservation; Ventura
County Historical Society Quarterly, Historical Tour of Simi Valley

Volunteer Application

The Last Great Stagecoach Race
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283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304
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Correspondence — Miscellaneous (loose papers)

History of Southern California — Michael Hagopian film
Miscellaneous Brochures

Free Press Article — Point Magu being overbuilt
Correspondence and handwritten notes (loose papers)
Correspondence and notes — Miscellaneous (loose papers)
CV Historical Society — Miscellaneous information (loose papers)
Correspondence and notes — Miscellaneous (loose papers)
Correspondence, notes, news clippings — Misc.
Correspondence, clippings, Miscellaneous

Pamphlets — Newsletters, miscellaneous loose papers
Magazines

Members, Officers and Organizational Chart

Rotary Historical News

Rotary Acorn, and miscellaneous loose papers

Booklets, Preservation News,

Stagecoach information -

Correspondence — Miscellaneous papers

Correspondence — Miscellaneous

Triunfo

Booklets, articles, notes — misc. papers

Master Plan before City Council

Booklets, miscellaneous correspondence
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