<u>Historical Society</u> - folders

1.	Conejo Valley Bicentennial – Bicentennial Committee Medallion
2	Newspaper Clippings
3	Bicentennial Committee
4	Historical Society – Current
5	Important – Action Pending
6	Membership Committee
7	Museum Gov Board
8	Program
9	Ways & Means – Budget Operating Expenses
10	Debutante Presentation
11	Triunfo
12	Minutes
13	Ideas – Plans
14	Correspondence for Dictation
15	Triunfo Ball Site – Mike Hagopian
16	Agenda 10-9-64 to 6-14—66
17	Stagecoach Inn
18	Cultural Heritage Board
19	Historical Society Newspaper Clippings – to March 1, 1966
20	Historical Society Newspaper Clippings – 1966 – 1967
21	Historical Society Newspaper Clippings – Toni's Collection
22	Congressman. Beilenson Advisory Council – 1995
23	Beilenson Reception 10-9-92
24	Stagecoach Museum Directory

25	Sports X Background Information
26	Sports X Press Clippings
27	T. O. Sports Complex
28	City Council regarding Sports X
29	T. O. City Manager
30	T.O. 40 th – 5-24-04
31	Phil Gatch
32	Earthquake Relief Fund
33	Sister City Committee
34	Picnic (AR.) Sister City
35	Sister City – Current
36	Spidak – T. O. Post Visit 4-20-92
37	Spidak Earthquake Fund Raiser Dinner 1-22-93 – Sherwood C.C.
38	Spidak Back Up
39	Spidak – Sister City
40	Spidak – Sister City
41	Spidak – Sister City
42	Spidak – Sister City
43	Spidak – Sister City
44	City Council Campaign Walt Wilcox and Misc. (loose papers)
45	Clippings and Flyers
46	Buttons
47	Miscellaneous
48	Minutes, Letters, etc.
49	Previous Campaigns
50	A-B-C-D-E

51	Wilcox Campaign for City Council
52	Miscellaneous
53	Ed Jones Campaign withdrawal (loose papers)
54	Miscellaneous
55	Ed Jones Campaign
56	Minutes, Jones, Agenda
57	Miscellaneous – Jones
58	Ed Jones Campaign for Supervisor
59	Armenian Night
60	Newspaper Rates
61	Other Campaign Literature, Ads, and Miscellaneous
62	Francis Prince (Ed Jones) Campaigns
63	Ristibun for U.S. Congress
64	Ed Jones Campaign
65	Workers, Endorsers – Ed Jones Campaign
66	Clippings
67	Jones Projects (current)
68	Ed Jones Campaign Contributions
69	Platform and issues
70	Ed Jones Miscellaneous – loose papers
71	Prince Campaign 1980
72	Miscellaneous – loose papers
73	Jones Material – Useful for Prince
74	Miscellaneous – loose papers
75	Addresses and People

76	Committee to Elect Francis Prince – Names and Addresses/Misc
77	Misc Newspapers and Clippings 1984 (loose)
78	Misc Newspapers and Clippings 1989 (loose)
79	Misc Newspapers and Clippings – 1988-1989 (loose)
80	Newspapers and Clippings – Fiore – 1990
81	Newspapers – Press – Ads – Laxdal - 1988
82	Committee to Re-elect Laxdal
83	Committee to Elect Bob Lewis - City Council
84	Mail Lists Chamber of Commerce 5/12/80
85	Ed Jones – Big Contributors
86	Address Lists
87	Conejo Future Master List 1977
88	Issues
89	Printing
90	Precincts
91	Miscellaneous (loose papers)
92	Flyers (sample)
93	Financial Reports
94	Other Lit. (sample)
95	Bob Lewis T. O. Election (miscellaneous)
96	Fiori (Also Lewis, Laxdal, and other campaigns) 1990
97	Laxdal Campaign
98	Laxdal Expenditures
99	Names
100	Laxdal 1988 Operational
101	Laxdal 1984

102	Laxdal – Newspaper Clippings
103	Important Materials for Colleen –Tabulations
104	Thousand Oaks City Council Election 1990
105	Lewis and Laxdal
106	Thousand Oaks Sister –Cities Committee
107	Miscellaneous Addresses
108	American Association of University Women 1982 – 1983
109	Laxdal 1994
110	Chuck's Committee
111	Laxdal – Miscellaneous 1994
112	Laxdal – Miscellaneous 1994
113	Congressman Beilenson – letter 1994
114	Introductions – Congressman Beilenson
115	Congressional Debate
116	City Council Candidates Miscellaneous
117	Fiore - Miscellaneous
118	Candidate Statements 1990
119	Alex Fiore – 1990
120	C. Cohen – Slander to Elections
121	Cohen – Active
122	Cohen - Mailers, flyers, etc
123	Newspaper Clippings
124	Cohen Campaign inactive
125	Laxdal Miscellaneous
126	Laxdal Miscellaneous

127	Laxdal – Miscellaneous
128	Miscellaneous Campaign Materials (loose papers)
129	Miscellaneous (loose papers)
130	Conejo Valley Attitude Survey 1984
131	Daily News, Los Angeles Advertising
132	Janss Recognition Committee 1978
133	Janss Basics
134	Janss Recognition Newspaper Clippings
135	Janss Recognition Committee
136	Janss Recognition Committee Misc – Program/Agenda
137	Conejo Open Space
138	Master Plan (Conejo)
139	Thousand Oaks Development Plan 1969 (loose)
140	Conejo Open Space
141	Conejo Open Space
142	Vision 2020 Proposal
143	Conejo Future Foundation
144	Conejo Future Foundation Miscellaneous
145	Conejo Future – Directory Social Services 1979
146	Conejo Future Comprehensive Enhancement Program 1981
147	Conejo Future Vision 2020 Committee
148	Conejo Future Nominations
149	Conejo Future By Law – Revision
150	Conejo Future Letters 1989
151	Conejo Future By Laws
152	Conejo Future Vision 2020

153	Conejo Future Vision 2020 – (current working)
154	Conejo Future Vision 2020 Search Committee
155	Conejo Future Vision 2020 – General
156	Conejo Future Foundation
157	Conejo Future Foundation
158	Office Expenses and Printing
159	Conejo Future Code of Conduct Policy
160	Miscellaneous - School Bonds
161	Citizens Committee on Valley Oaks School Bond
162	Current Ideas
163	Information (Speakers – Bureau Speeches)
164	Conejo Bond Election – List of all Workers
165	City Council Election Materials
166	City Council Candidate Signs
167	October 2-3 1965 Affair (1st Triunfo Ball)
168	Correspondence, etc – Unsorted
169	Special B//C Resources 1963
170	Open Space Committee
171	Ventura County Cultural Heritage Board
172	Patrons File – Thank you letters
173	Open Space
174	Super Committee Reports – Educational Div June, 1971 – March, 1972
175	Historical Society – Constitution and By-Laws
176	Press Releases, Publicity, and Newsletters
177	Kuska

178	Kuska Correspondence
179	Kuska Museum
180	Weigand and Historical Society
181	Miscellaneous Correspondence
182	Historical Society Correspondence
183	Correspondence
184	Summary Newsletters
185	Historical Society Correspondence
186	Correspondence – Stage Coach Inn as Historical Monument
187	Notes and Ideas
188	Interviewing old timers
189	Miscellaneous
190	Miscellaneous papers
191	Papers from Lee Culver on Ventura County
192	Cultural Heritage Board
193	Council of Cultural Heritage Board
194	Restoration Committee
195	Conference of California Historical Societies regarding Preservation
196	Conference of California Historical Societies
197	Chamber of Commerce – Stage Coach Inn Committee
198	Sheffield Place Correspondence
199	Preservation Leaflets and Articles
200	National Register
201	Tree Committee and Cultural Landmark Designation
202	Resolution Cultural Heritage Board
203	Landmark Committee

204	Cultural Heritage Board (Current Working)
205	Bicentenniel California 200 years
206	Ordinance and By-Laws
207	Correspondence – Cultural Heritage
208	Landmark Clippings and letters
209	Conejo Valley Historical Society – Landmark Committee
210	Landmarks Committee – Clippings and Correspondence
211	Budget
212	Cultural Heritage Booklet
213	Cultural Heritage – Correspondence
214	Correspondence
215	Dictation
216	Pending – Replies to Letters
217	Cultural Heritage Board – Miscellaneous
218	Possible Appointees to Cultural Heritage Board
219	Cultural Heritage meeting at home 8/27/67
220	Oxnard Chamber of Commerce Building
221	Tapo Canyon De La Guerra Adobe Ruins
222	Trees and Shrubs
223	Cultural Heritage Board Minutes through 1970
224	Pagoda – Oxnard
225	Japanese Cemetery – Oxnard
226	Camarillo Trees
227	Sespe – H. Ladd Pierce
228	Scenic Highways
229	Point Mugu

230	Legislation and Ordinance – Samples and Examples
231	Naumann Trees
232	Sugar Beet Factory – Oxnard
233	Russell Cemetery
234	Santa Gertrudis Chapel
235	Flood Control Channel
236	Rincon – Little Red School House
237	Camarillo House
238	Calleguas Creek
239	Ventura County Courthouse
240	Santa Gertrudis Chapel
241	Father Serra Statue
242	Strathearn – De La Guerra Adobe
243	Cook Mansion
244	Aqueduct
245	Red School – Santa Clara
246	Sanchez Adobe
247	Edward's Adobe
248	Faulkner Home
249	Rancho Arnaz Adobe
250	Cultural Heritage Board – Miscellaneous loose papers
251	Miscellaneous Landmarks - loose papers
252	Other Landmarks
253	Ventura County Tree Committee
254	Cultural Heritage Board – Presentation to Camarillo 7/23/69
255	Supporting material for City Council 's Presentations

256	Annual Report
257	Agenda Cultural Heritage Board and Membership Addresses
258	Rocket-Dyne Cave Paintings
259	Field Trips
260	Cultural Heritage – Regular Meeting Minutes 1971
261	Public Hearings, Minutes, Notices, etc.
262	Channel Islands
263	Cultural Heritage Board Data
264	Landmarks
265	Landmarks –
266	Publicity – Press Releases
267	Founding Meeting Conejo Valley Historical Society
268	First Annual Banquet - CV Historical Society
269	Membership applications and Information - CV Historical Society
270	Meeting and Dinner CV Historical Society (honoring Nellie Kuska)
271	Calendar of Events CV Historical Society
272	Conejo Valley Cultural Center Banquet
273	National Trust for Historic Preservation Literature
274	Triunfo Ball and Debutante Presentation – 1966, 1968, 1969
275	Meeting - Dr. Carl S Dentzel, speaker
276	State Historical Marker Dedication at Stagecoach Inn
277	First Get-Together Dinner- CV Historical Society - Chumash Rock Slides
278	Miscellaneous Invitations & meeting announcements
279	Booklets – Organizing A Local Historic Society, Historic Preservation; Ventura County Historical Society Quarterly, Historical Tour of Simi Valley
280	Volunteer Application
281	The Last Great Stagecoach Race

282	Correspondence - Miscellaneous (loose papers)
283	History of Southern California – Michael Hagopian film
284	Miscellaneous Brochures
285	Free Press Article – Point Magu being overbuilt
286	Correspondence and handwritten notes (loose papers)
287	Correspondence and notes – Miscellaneous (loose papers)
288	CV Historical Society – Miscellaneous information (loose papers)
289	Correspondence and notes – Miscellaneous (loose papers)
290	Correspondence, notes, news clippings – Misc.
291	Correspondence, clippings, Miscellaneous
292	Pamphlets – Newsletters, miscellaneous loose papers
293	Magazines
294	Members, Officers and Organizational Chart
295	Rotary Historical News
296	Rotary Acorn, and miscellaneous loose papers
297	Booklets, Preservation News,
298	Stagecoach information -
299	Correspondence – Miscellaneous papers
300	Correspondence – Miscellaneous
301	Triunfo
302	Booklets, articles, notes - misc. papers
303	Master Plan before City Council
304	Booklets, miscellaneous correspondence